#### 504183432 01/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4230110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
JOHN ALLAN ALTERMATT	03/18/2016		
KELLI JANE BORUFF	03/30/2016		
MATTHEW LYNN CRAWFORD	03/18/2016		
ROBERT NOAH MATRONI	03/18/2016		

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE CRAWFORD GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	600 CORPORATE PARK DRIVE
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14340217					

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM

THOMPSON COBURN LLP **Correspondent Name:** ONE US BANK PLAZA Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51017-134029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN L. VOLK, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin L. Volk, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page2.tif



## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Allan Altermatt of 367 Turnberry Place Drive, Wildwood, Missouri 63011; Kelli Jane Boruff of 30 Golden Ridge Court, St. Charles, Missouri 63304; Matthew Lynn Crawford of 2005 Dardenne Valley Drive, O'Fallon, Missouri 63368; and Robert Noah Matroni of 1538 Heritage Manor Court, St. Peters, Missouri 63303, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a Method and Apparatus for Integrated Image Capture for Vehicles to Track Damage for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent In the United States, identifying us as the only inventors thereof, said application being assigned serial number 14/340,217 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and Identified as Thompson Coburn LLP Docket 51017-134029; and

WHEREAS, The Crawford Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at 600 Corporate Park Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, John Allan Altermatt, Kelli Jane Boruff, Matthew Lynn Crawford, and Robert Noah Matroni, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said The Crawford Group, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all rights to claim priority; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said The Crawford Group, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

1

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

2

	N	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	l have	hereunto	set my	hand	the	18th	day of
Manch	201	6	<b>2004</b> %		John All		<u>r                                    </u>	Ûtin	mil	
STATE		MISSORI F ST. 10	IIS	•		my a 's centrol es com	ic.			
John A	of Vian	St. Long Altermatt, t	day of <u>March</u> o me known to dedged that he	, State be the	of <u>Miss</u> person des	curi cribed in	and wh		oersonally a	appeared
written.		ESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	have here	eunto set my	/ hand and	seal th	e date	and year la	st above
					Notary P	7/2/( ublic	$\Delta$ .		BILIY	
My Cor	nmis	sion Expires	: 11/4/1	S., 20	<u> </u>	SEA SEA		My Cor M St. i	L R. CROSBY mission Expires ny 18, 2018 Laris County Sion #1444(12)	
WITNE By:	ss:	aud	To			ness:" Kahu	leen		<u>Vagar</u>	UV
Drintad	Nar	cz/) / //	no tol	, 1/1 dr.	Drin	tad Nama	Kat	hlee	NI R	Maaa

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand the <u>30th</u> day of
March 2016 2004.	S. S. Seminarios
	Krong /
Kei	II Jane Boruff
STATE OF Missouri :	**************************************
OM WING AF	1
COUNTY OF St. Louis :	
On this 30th day of March 2016 29	We before me, a Notary Public, within and for the dissouri personally appeared
County of St. Louis State of New Kelli Jane Boruff, to me known to be the person described.	ESSALL personally appeared led in and who executed the foregoing assignment
and acknowledged that she executed same as her free	act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto s written.	et my hand and seal the date and year last above
	Ball K Cresby
Not	ary Public GAL R. CROSBY
Ynnig oxi	My Commission Expires
My Commission Expires: 1/1/4/4/18, 20/8	May 18, 2018 St. Louis County
<b>3</b>	14440339 Commission #14440339
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
and lack the	By Kathlen R. Wygner
N10110 H h	Printed Name: KING REAL K. 1/12994 62
Printed Names DIANE Manager	- Drintad Name: MANAREN K. 1/1/2001/201/

Matthew Lynn Crawford  STATE OF MISSOURI  COUNTY OF ST LOUIS  On this 18th day of March 2016  County of St. Taris State of Missouri Public, within and for the County of St. Taris State of Missouri Personally appeared Matthew Lynn Crawford, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.  My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires: My Commission #14440356  WITNESS: WITNESS:  By LAWLUM R. WARGAWN	IN V	VITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my	hand	the	_18th	day	of
COUNTY OF ST LOUIS  On this18th_day of March 2016	March 2016	) )	<b>304</b> 8		14	H 1	l	1			
On this 18th day of March 2016 State of Missauri personally appeared Matthew Lynn Crawford, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.  Notary Public GAIL R. CROSBY Ny Commission Expires:  May 18 2018 St. Louis County Commission #14440339  WITNESS:					Matthey	/ Lynn Cra	wford			***************************************	ananae
On this 18th day of March 2016  County of St. Touris State of Missouri personally appeared Matthew Lynn Crawford, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.  Notary Public GAR R. CROSBY My Commission Expires  May 16, 2018  St. Louis County Commission #1444038  WITNESS:  WITNESS:	STATE OF N	ISSURI			*						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.  Notary Public  Notary Public	COUNTY OF	ST LOUIS			*						
WITNESS:  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  NOTARY  May Commission Expires  Notary Public  NOTARY  May 10, 2018  St. Louis County Commission #14440336  WITNESS:	On th County of Matthew Lynr assignment ar	is <u>18th</u> St. Louis Crawford, nd acknowle	day of <u>March</u> to me known adged that he	2016 State to be the executed	2000 of <u>Miss</u> he person d I same as hi	efore me, <u>uri</u> escribed i s free act	a Notar n and w and deed	y Pub ho ex i.	lic, within an personally a ecuted the a	id for ti appeard foregoi	he ed ng
My Commission Expires: 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/	IN TE written.	STIMONY	WHEREOF, I	have her	eunto set m	y hand an	d seal th	e date	e and year la	ist abo	ve
My Commission Expires: 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/						IJn	WK	. (	/2011/)1	4	
	My Commissio	on Expires:	May	8, 20	Notary F	'ublic I'u I'u I'u I'u I'u		My Cor M St	imission Expires by 18, 2018 Louis County	7	
By Clack To By Kathleen R. Waggner	WITNESS:	_	<u> </u>		WIT	INESS:					
$ \nu$ with $\nu$	в <u>у. () () (</u>	ud	The )			Kath	llen,	R.	Wagga	NOV	'
Printed Name: Name: KONWeen LWaggova	Printed Name:	<u>Dia</u>	ne Bu	has	- Prír	ited Name	:_Kat	We	en [[]]	aggi	mo-v

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand the <u>18th</u> day of
March 2016 xxxxx	
ř	Bobrit Yloak Malaone Robert Noah Matroni
STATE OF MISXIRI :	4
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	
On this 18th day of March 2016 of County of St. Iouis State of Robert Noah Matroni, to me known to be the per assignment and acknowledged that he executed same	### Defore me, a Notary Public, within and for the Missouri , personally appeared son described in and who executed the foregoing se as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunts written.	set my hand and seal the date and year last above
	Gail & Crosby
My Commission Expires: <u>114418, 2018</u>	MOTATY PUBLIC  GAL R. CROSBY  My Commission Expires  May 18, 2018  St. Louis County  Commission #14440339
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Weller Do	By: Kalller R. Magamer
Printed Name: Diane Rhad	Printed Name: Kathleen R. Waggarer

6036884